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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.C.
LENKA): (8) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Constraint of resources.

Sugar Mills

881. SHRI PANKAJCHOWDHARY:WiII the Minister of GOOD be pleased to state:

(a) the number' of sugar mills running in losses, State-wise and

(b) the causes identified by the Government and steps proposed to make them viable?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD (SHRI KALP NATH
RAI): (a) and (b). Government does not maintain profit and loss accounts in respect of sugar mills.

{English}

Award of PH.D Degree

882. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA:WiII the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to SO.No.784 on April 28, 1992

and state;

(a) whether co-joint research by any person has been considered equivalent to Ph.D degree by any University; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last two years?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF

CULTURE) (KUMAR I SEWA): (a) and (b):
The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Subsidy to UTs and IIMs

883. SHRI A. VENKATESH NAIK:
SHRI RAMESH

CHENNITHALA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) the amount of financial ,assistance provided to the Indian Institute oftechnology and Indian Institute of Management during 1993-94; and

(b) the quantum of brain drain from these institutes during the last three years?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT ( DERARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SEWA):(a) The total
Plan an~ Non-Plan grant to be provided to the five Indian Institutes of Technology and four Indian Institutes of Management during 1993-94 will be of the order of Rs. 133.46
crores and Rs. 18.54 crores, respectively.

(b) No such data is available.

Funds to Mahar_htra

885. SHRI ANNA JOSHI: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of financial assistance given to Maharasthra for prov(ding agricultural loans to farmers during 1991·'
92, 1992-93 and 1993-94; and

